## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMW (C) No(s). 1/2015

IN RE: OUTRAGE AS PARENTS END LIFE AFTER CHILD'S DENGUE DEATH

Date: 07-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (AC) Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sagwan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that the minutes of the meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2018 will be finalized within this week and place on record along with the minutes of the meetings held on 16.10.2016 and 31.10.2016.

List the matter on  $7^{\text{th}}$  March, 2018, the date already fixed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER