

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMW (C) No(s).1/2015

IN RE: OUTRAGE AS PARENTS END LIFE AFTER CHILDS DENGUE

Date : 07-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Applicant Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
 Mr. Suryajyoti Singh Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ritwick Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Sridhar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI & Delhi
Moef

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Aanya Sh., Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

MCD	Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv. Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. Soumo Patil, Adv. Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.
For States of Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Andhra Pradesh	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. A. Tewari, Adv. Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv. Mr. Shreepal Singh, Adv.
Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Goa	Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv. Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.

	Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ranjith Thampan, Adv. Gen. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
M.P.	Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani, Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Chandan Goswami, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, adv. Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Odisha	Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Punjab	Mr. Abhigya, Adv. Mr. Naginder Benipal, Adv. Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv. Mr. Kumar Sumit, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Tamil Nadu	Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Abhikalp, Adv. Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. For M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates
Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv. Gen. Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv. Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv. Mr. Raj Kr. R., Adv.
Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Dy.A.G. Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
W.B	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gusahani, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv. For M/s. PLR Chamber & Co.
A&N	Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.
Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv. Jaspreet Anlakh, Adv. Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.
Daman & Diu	Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv. Jaspreet Anlakh, Adv. Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 31st August, 2018.

I.A. No. 98348/2018, I.A. No. 105939/2018, I.A. No. 109465/2018 and
I.A. No. 109475 & I.A. No.110259/2018

The applications are dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER